SOUTH EAST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES
AUTHORITY

(Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament)
Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi

Ground Floor, Utility Block, Saket Courts, New Delhi
Ph. : 29561040, Email : southeast-dlsa@nic.in

NOTIFICATION

FINAL RESULT OF INTERVIEWS OF EMPANELMENT

Following is the merit list of the interviews conducted for empanelment at DLSA, South-East:-

S No. Name of Advocate Panel Enrolment No. Contact(Mobile & E-Mail ID)
1. | Sh.Shiva Ji Shukla ASJ D-1884/D-1999 MB#9311118861
shivajishuklaadvocate@gmail.com
2. | Ms. Raj Kuman ASJ D/3411/09 MB#9716141743
[ Advrajkumari22@gmail.com
3. | Sh. Vishal Singh, Adv. | ASJ D 2306 2008 MB#9818123943/9911540767
Ad.vishalsingh@gmail.com
4. | Ms. Ritu Shahi ASJ D/2365/2010 | MB#9871832399/ 9718183131
Galaxy4373@yahoo.com
5. | Ms. Harshita Singh, AS] D/320/2008 MB#9250572909
Adw. harshitaja2804@gmail.com
6. | Sh.Ajay Goshwami, | AS] D/2374/10 MB#9873998578
Adw. Ajay goshwami@yahoo.com
7. | Sh. Dhananjay Kumar | AS] D/1881/2006 ‘ MB#9350983041
Pandey advocate.dhananjay@gmail.com
8. | Sh. Amit Kumar, Adv. | AD] D/1058/2001 MB#9971210185/ 8588819206
Amit1975.adv@gmail.com
9 Ms. Puja Jain, Adv. AD]J D/379/1996 MB#9810627927
’ Pujajain92@hotmail.com
Sh.Matloob Alam, AD]J D-2591/99 MB#9810276875
10 Adv. Matloob _adv@yahoo.com
1 Sh. Anil Kumar, Adv. | ADJ D/2583-A/2006 MB#9953686474
J Aniladvocatel982@gmail.com
12 Sh. Arun Francis, AD] D/61/1996 MB#9810548558
1 Adw. Arunfrancis29@hotmail.com
Sh. Shahzad Hussain, | AD] D/1530/1995 MB#9810154589
13 Adw Shahzad1974@gmail.com
14| Ms. Anupama Gupta, | FAMILY | D-96/2008 MB#9910306009/ 9958824882
Adv. advanupama@gmail.com
15/ Ms. Bhavna Sharma, FAMILY | D/1456/2009 MB#9582977190
Adw. Bhavna.us8121@gmail.com
16, Ms. Geetanjali Borah, | FAMILY | D/242/2007 MB#9650388376
Adw. gectanjaliborah@gmail.com

Y




17 Sh. Anil Mishra, Adv. | FAMILY | D10A2004 MB#9911221372
Anil17011973@gmail.com
18| Ms. Vandana Sharma, | FAMILY | D/270-1/09 MB#7982997326/ 9990208978
Adv. Sharmavandana238@gmail.com
19 Sh. Sunil Kumar, Adv. | FAMILY | D/2561-C/2008 MB#9311515886
sunilknb@gmail.com
20, Sh. Ram Narayan FAMILY | D/292/2007 MB#9999401969/ 9910461125
Yadav, Adv. advocaternyadav@yahoo.co.in
21, Sh. Shakeel Ahmad, FAMILY | D/45-B/1987 MB#9911261764/ 7042420390
Adv. Tahirashakil70@gmail.com
22, Ms. Shagun Parashar, | CIVIL D/960/2009 MB#9717935378
Adv. shagunnalsar@gmail.com
23, Sh. Harsh Gupta, CIVIL D/715-A/10 MB#7838442301
Adv. HarshguptaS0@gmail.com
24| Sh. Pankaj Kumar CIVIL D/2436/2005 MB#9717850496
Singh, Adw. Pankajsin2007@gmail.com
25, Sh. Arjun Mukherjee, | CIVIL D/498/2012 MB#9999772833
Advw. arjun@arjunmukherjee.com
26 Sh. Arabinda Nayak, CIVIL D/227/2004 MB#8527665316/ 9312386161
Adv. arabindanayakadvocate@yahoo.com
27, Sh. Rahul Sharma, CIVIL D/3895/2009 MB#9891798915
Adv. Adv.rahul2509@gmail.com
28, Sh.Waseem Firoz, CIVIL D/2293/2013 MB#9810926617
Adw. waseemfadv@gmail.com
Sh.Sandeep Kumar, MAGIS | D/1786/2007 MB#9810462588/9899760613
29| Adv. TERIA Kumar.sandeepen@gmail.com
L
30, Sh. Vipin Kumar MAGIS | D/2669/2013 MB#9873377373
Chaudhary, Adv TERIA Vipinchaudhary28@gmail.com
L
31} Sh.Vaibhav Mahajan, MAGIS | D/1558/2013 MB#9899805856
Adv. TERIA Vaibhavmahajan.adv@gmail.com
L
32| Sh. Deep Kishore MAGIS | D/1563/2007 MB#9899863460
Dass, Adv. TERIA Yash_aggarwal76@yahoo.co.in
L
33| Sh. Deepak Kumar MAGIS | 8/28/1980 MB#8527291003
Singh, Adv. TERIA Deepak.viplav@gmail.com
L
34, Sh. Anshul Garg, Adv. | MAGIS | D/2530/2011 MB#9871786111
TERIA ANSHULG620@GMAIL.COM
L
Sh. Shoumendu MAGIS | D/841/2014 MB#9910733947
35, Mukheriji, Adv. TERIA Shoumendu@smlegalco.com
L
36, Sh. Azhar Alam, Adv. | MAGIS | D/3570/2010 MB# 9718855251
TERIA Azhar.advocate3570@gmail.com
L
37| Ms.Shagufta Asmat, MAGIS | D-4135/2010 MB#9582712653/ 9990424876
Adv. TERIA Advocateshaguftaasmat@gmail.com
L
38 Sh. Tarun Kumar MAGIS | D/2221/2008 MB#9650311305/ 9716262423




Khowal, Adv. TERIA Tarun.khowal01987@gmail.com
1>
39, Sh. Om Prakash MAGIS | D-1873/03 MB#9971194386
Singh, Adw. TERIA Advop696@gmail.com
L
40, Sh. Hemant Mehta, MAGIS | D/2033/2014 MB#9899506484
Advw. TERIA advhemantmehta@gmail.com
L
41, Sh. Waseem Akhtar MAGIS | D-813/2012 MB#9971855782
Khan, Adwv. TERIA advwakhan@gmail.com
L
42 Sh. Amit Kumar MAGIS | D/5-D/2006 MB#7838773507
Singh, Adw. TERIA singhamit0071@gmail.com
L
43| Ms.Shikha Meena, MAGIS | D/3420/2010 MB#9650469693
Adv. TERIA shikha.adv22@gmail.com
L
44| Sh.Neeraj Kumar MAGIS | D/2922C/2008 MB#9717227196
Mishra, Adv TERIA neeraj7886@gmail.com
L
45, Ms.Pryanka Raina, MAGIS | D/2883/10 MB#9582980546/ 8750412534
Adv. TERIA saini_priyvankaraina@yahoo.in
L
46, Ms. Rani, Adv. MAGIS | D/1326/2012 MB#8010410831
TERIA adv.raniihardwariya@gmail.com
L
47, Sh.Tapan Garg, Adv. MAGIS | D/2059/2013 MB#9891425630
TERIA tapan_garg23@®yaho0.co.in
L
48/ Sh. Naman Gupta, MAGIS | D/3057/2011 MB#9312242917
Adv. TERIA Adv.naman@gmail.com
L
49) Sh.Arun Kumar, Adv. | MAGIS | D-3531/09 MB#9891527171/9868287920
TERIA Advocatearun09@gmail.com
L
50/ Sh. Manoj Kumar MAGIS | D/2559/2014 MB#9818257777
Anand, Adv. TERIA anand32@yahoo.in
L
51) Sh. Rizwan Ali, Adv. MAGIS | D/ 3112 /2009 MB#9999807251/ 9953603251
TERIA adv.rak3112@gmail.com
L
52} Sh. Daya Nand MAGIS | D/1967E /2008 MB#9971057511
Pandey, Adv. TERIA advdnpandey@gmail.com
L
53, Ms.Rashmi Singh, MAGIS | D/3055/2012 MB#9811296383
Adw. TERIA Rashmi.singh840@gmail.com
L
54 Sh. Jitendra Singh, MAGIS | D/139-D/2007 MB#9958409844
Adv. TERIA Adv.jitendragautam@gmail.com
L
55. Sh.Bittoo, Adw. MAGIS | D/3084/2014 MB#9069555275
TERIA Advocatebittubidhuri@gmail.com
L
56/ Md Ashraf Hasnain, MAGIS | D/986/2008 MB#9718836125
Adv. TERIA Ashraf786.adv@gmail.com
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WAITING LIST FOR MAGESTRIAL PANEL:

S.No. Name of Advocate Panel

1 Sh. Indetjeet Bainsla, Magisterial
Adv.

2 Dhananjay Kumar, Adv. Magisterial

3 Sh. Piyush Gupta, Adv. Magisterial

4 Sh. Rinku Yadav, Adv.  Magisterial

5 Sh, Sangeeta Mohanty, Magisterial
Adv.

6 Ms Azma Zaidi, Adv. Magisterial

7 | Ms.Preeti, Adv. Magisterial

Enrolment No.

'D/0623/2009

D/2638/2013

D-1418/2014

'D4445/14

'D/65/2011

'D/2355/2010

D/3635/2014

The panel is effective from 06.09.2017.

Contact(Mobile & E-Mail ID)

MB#9999951756
inderjeetbainsla@gmail.com

MB#9873331719/9310964246
nit.dhananjay@gmail.com

MB#9971826524
Advpiyushgupta@gmail.com

MB#9999219707
Rinkuyadav107@gmall.com

MB#9310099479

advsangeeta.sangeeta@gmail.com

MB#9582849652

clatazmarise@gmail.com

MB#7827138138
Advocate.prt@gmail.com

(TAN URANA)
Secretary, DL'SA. South-East
Saket Court Complex, New Delhi



